
  

 

 

 

 

 

Following are the members of Student Council for the AY 2024-25. 

Sr.

No. 
Name Post Phone No. Email Id 

1. Mr. Rahul Khobragade 
President, 

University,Representative 
8459877724 rk8459877724@gmmail.com 

2. Mr. Adesh Shende  Vice -President 7709188871 Adeshshende01@gmail.com 

3. Mr. Rishi Meshram General Secretary and Treasurer 8788142773 rishimeshram0828@gmail.com 

4. Miss Sanika Rode Ladies Representative 9226313793 sanikarode2545@gmail.com 

5. Miss Dipti Bhagat  Asst. Ladies Representative 9518747016 diptibhagat425@gmail.com 

6. Mr. Ghanshyam Patil Technical Secretary 7350186113 ghanupatil04@gmail.com 

7. Mr. Anurag Shinde Asst. Technical Secretary 9175568157 anuragshinde12@gmail.com 

8. Mr. Rutvik Gole Cultural Secretary 8767515231 golerutvik5@gmail.com 

9. Mr. Adarsh Sathe Asst. Cultural Secretary 7385577044 Adarshsathe22@gmail.com 

10. Mr. Yash Navlakhe Sports Secretary 8600244023 navlakheyash12@gmail.com 

11. Mr. Sarang Behare Asst. Sports Secretary 9322659836 sarangbehare11@gmail.com 

12. Mr. Om Thokal NSS & Social Activities Sec. 8010221025 omthokal31@gmail.com 

13. Mr. Om Dhande Asst. NSS & Social Activities Sec. 8030479471 omdhande2244@gmail.com 

14. Mr. Mukesh Gondane Magazine/Media/Marketing Sec. 9356409884 mukeshgondane40@gmail.com 

15. Mr. Imran Ahmed Asst.Magazine/Media/Marketing 7020018460 imranahmed56@gmail.com 

16. Mr. Prathmesh Kothar Compering Head 8459653916 kotharprath@gmail.com 

17. Mr. Tejas Bhatkar Asst. Compering Head 9359653916 tejasbhatkar@gmail.com 

18. Mr. Pawan Dewle Student Council Coordinator 8600376540 pavandewle11@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

               
 

Indira Bahuuddeshiya Shikshan Sanstha 

Dr.Rajendra Gode Institute of Technology & Research 
Mardi Road, Amravati – 444602 

Approved By AICTE, DTE & Affiliated to SGBAU, Amravati & Accredited by NAAC, 
Website: www.drgitr.ac.in      Email: principal_coe@rediffmail.com/ principal@drgitr.ac.in   Ph. 0721 – 2970275, 2970347 

 
 
    Dr. S. C. Jirapure       Shree. Yogendra R. Gode 
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